SCHOOL FACILITIES 05.31 ARP.21
FACILITY USAGE HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2025-2026
(Effective July 1, 2025)
Type of Utility Maintenance Personnel Fee Rental Fee

Room/Facility

Fee

Classroom/Library:

Elementary School

$12.54

See Personnel Fees

$22.62

Middle School

$22.29

See Personnel Fees

$27.55

High School

Auditorium:

$29.46

High School

Cafeteria:

See Personnel Fees

$31.14

$61.38 See Personnel Fees $47.10

Elementary School

$24.75

See Personnel Fees

$29.74

Middle School

$36.96

See Personnel Fees

$35.84

High School

See Personnel Fees

Kitchen:
Elementary School $12.54 See Personnel Fees $22.63
Middle School $24.75 See Personnel Fees $28.78

High School

Athletic Facility:

Gymnasium:

See Personnel Fees

Elementary School $19.77 See Personnel Fees $26.24
Middle School $24.76 See Personnel Fees $26.26
High School $86.18 See Personnel Fees $59.47
Football Field $177.07 See Personnel Fees $104.94
Running Track $73.92 See Personnel Fees $53.37
Baseball Field $47.04 See Personnel Fees $39.93
Softball Field $47.04 See Personnel Fees $39.93
Other: $24.75 See Personnel Fees $28.78

PERSONNEL FEES

CUSTODIAL: The Personnel Fee for custodians is $47.00 per custodian per hour. As a general rule,
at least one custodian or other type of District employee is required to be on duty for all rentals. If
the District determines additional custodial or other personnel are required, the applicant will be
charged accordingly.

CHILD NUTRITION: The Personnel Fee for Child Nutrition staff is $51.00 per staff per hour. At least
one child nutrition employee is required to be on duty at all times for rentals involving kitchen
areas—no exceptions. If the District determines additional child nutrition personnel are required,
the applicant will be charged accordingly.
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT: The Personnel Fee for technical support personnel is $77.00 per technician
per hour. As a general rule, at least one technician is required to be on duty during the use of
school-owned technical equipment (audio, video, lighting, etc.). If the District determines
additional technical support personnel are required, the applicant will be charged accordingly.

SECURITY: The Personnel Fee for FCPS Police personnel is $79.00 per officer per hour. If the District
determines security is required for an activity, at least one District Police Officer must be on duty at
all times designated by the District. If the District determines additional law enforcement
personnel are required, the applicant will be charged accordingly.



